Ultra-Suede Finger Slings Example

Intended Purposes A non-sterile device used to immobilize,
stabilize, and assist the recovery of an injured finger or joint by supporting
the finger in a targeted position.

Indications Use as a general finger support for strain, dislocation, or
limited range of motion.

Contra Indications Skin irritation, allergy to suede.

Instructions for Use / Proper Fit
Select best Finger Sling size for maximum effectiveness. Finger should rest comfortably with the sling

wrapped around the target area of the digit. Avoid direct contact with open wounds.
Warning: If pain increases or finger becomes discolored, seek advice from a healthcare professional.

Instructions for Care
Gently hand wash in cool water and air dry.

Cabestrillos para dedo Ultra-Suede Ejemplo

Fin previsto Dispositivo no estéril indicado para inmovilizar, estabilizar
y facilitar la recuperacién de lesiones en los dedos o las articulaciones al
mantener el dedo fijo en la posicion deseada.

Indicaciones Se utiliza como apoyo general para lesiones en los dedos
por distension, luxacién o rango de movimiento limitado.

Contraindicaciones Irritacion de la piel, alergia a la gamuza.

Instrucciones de uso/Ajuste correcto
Seleccionar el tamario de cabestrillo para dedo més adecuado para garantizar la maxima eficacia. El dedo debe
apoyarse cémodamente en el cabestrillo, que deberd envolver la zona deseada del dedo. Evite el contacto
directo con heridas abiertas.

Advertencia: si el dolor aumenta o el dedo cambia de color, consulte a un profesional médico.

Instrucciones para el cuidado
Lavar suavemente a mano en agua fria y secar al aire.

Attelle doigt ultra-suédine Exemple

Usages prévus Dispositif non stérile qui permet dimmobiliser et de
stabiliser une articulation ou un doigt blessé dans une position favorisant
son rétablissement.

Indications Maintien général du doigt en cas de traumatisme,

de luxation ou d'amplitude de mouvement limitée.

Contre-indications Irritation cutanée, allergie a la suédine.

Mode d’emploi / Ajustement
Sélectionnez la bonne taille pour une efficacité optimale. Veillez a ce que le doigt repose confortablement dans
I'attelle qui entoure la zone Iésée. Fvitez tout contact direct avec les plaies ouvertes.

Avertissement : si la douleur s'accentue ou que le doigt change de couleur, consultez un professionnel

de santé.

Entretien
Lavez avec soin a I'eau fraiche et laissez sécher a |'air.



Beispiel

Ultra-Suede-Fingerschlingen

Verwendungszwecke Ein unsteriles Produkt zur Ruhigstellung,
Stabilisierung und Unterstiitzung der Genesung eines verletzten Fingers oder
Gelenks durch Stiitzen des Fingers in einer gewiinschten Position.
Indikationen Als generelle Fingerstiitze fiir Zerrungen, Verrenkungen
oder zur Verbesserung des Bewegungsumfangs.

Kontraindikationen Hautreizung, Wildlederallergie.

Gebrauchsanweisung/Richtige Passform
Fiir maximale Wirksamkeit die passende Fingerschlingengrof3e auswahlen. Der Finger sollte bequem liegen, wenn
die Schlinge um den Zielbereich des Fingers geschlungen ist. Direkten Kontakt mit offenen Wunden vermeiden.

Achtung: bei zunehmenden Schmerzen oder Verfarbung des Fingers eine medizinische Fachkraft zu Rate ziehen.

Pflegeanleitung
Von Hand behutsam kalt waschen und an der Luft trocknen lassen.

Fingerslinga av syntetisk mocka el
Avsedd anvandning: En osteril enhet som anvénds for att
immobilisera, stabilisera och underlatta aterhdmtning av ett skadat finger
eller en skadad led genom att hélla fingret i en viss, avsedd position.
Indikationer: Anvands som ett allmént fingerstod vid stukning, luxation
eller nedsatt rorelseomfang.

Kontraindikationer: Hudirritation, allergi mot mocka.

Bruksanvisning/korrekt tillpassning:
Vdlj en fingerslinga av basta storlek for storsta mojliga effektivitet. Fingret ska vila bekvamt med slingan vikt
runt det omrade pa fingret som ska behandlas. Undvik direkt kontakt med dppna sar.
Varning! radfrdga lakare/sjukskdterska om smadrtan okar eller fingret blir missfargat.

Skotselanvisningar:
Handtvattas varsamt i svalt vatten och lufttorkas.

Ultra-Suede Finger Slings

With Grommets / Con ojales / Avec eillets / Mit Osen / Med genomféringsringar
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